

## Detroit's Dan Weingartz Receives Dealmaker of the Year Award

International Samaritan's Board Chair Honored for Social Impact

DETROIT, MI, UNITED STATES, April 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --International Samaritan's Chairman of the Board, Dan Weingartz, has been named a 2025 Dealmaker of the Year for Social Impact. He is being recognized at the Smart Business Dealmakers Conference in Detroit on Thursday, April 10, 2025, at the Townsend Hotel.

Dan Weingartz is a partner in a successful, third-generation, familyowned business. He and his family have long supported International Samaritan, an Ann Arbor-based nonprofit that serves families living in extreme poverty in communities next to garbage dumps in developing



Dan Weingartz, Chair of the Board for International Samaritan

nations. In these areas—home to vulnerable populations—the residents survive by scavenging for recyclable materials.

In 2021, the philanthropic leadership of the Weingartz family allowed International Samaritan to build a family life center in Ethiopia in a community near the capital city's dumpsite. A generous \$2.2M gift from the Weingartz Family Foundation in May of 2023 expanded International Samaritan's efforts into Kenya and Uganda. Hundreds of children who live next to dumpsites in the capital cities of Kenya and Uganda are now receiving education, basic healthcare, and economic opportunities as they strive to rise above poverty.

"The Weingartz family is transforming these communities in partnership with our teams and scholars there," said Mike Tenbusch, President of International Samaritan. "Dan and his family have made multiple trips abroad to meet our scholars in their homes and to discuss strategies with our teams. Dan's vibrant faith and business expertise have helped us to double the number of people we serve while deepening the quality of our work too. His service is very personal for him and powerful for our mission."

The <u>Smart Business Network</u> agrees. "Dan's work is a testament to how purposeful investing can create lasting social change," said Dustin Klein, Chief Content Officer at Smart Business Network. "We're proud to honor his humanitarian impact at this year's Detroit Dealmakers Conference."



Board Chair Dan Weingartz and International Samaritan's President Mike Tenbusch visit the Dandora dumpsite in Kenya with the local International Samaritan team.

## ٢

Dan's vibrant faith and business expertise have helped us to double the number of people we serve while deepening the quality of our work too." *Mike Tenbusch, President of International Samaritan* 

Michael Tenbusch, CEO International Samaritan +1 734-222-0701 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/801781011

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.